OP \$90.00 76714392

ETAS ID: TM417787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero Precision, Inc.		11/08/2013	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aero Precision, LLC
Street Address:	2338 Holgate Street
City:	Tacoma
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76714392	AP AERO PRECISION
Serial Number:	76714390	COP CONTINUOUS OPTICS PLATFORM
Serial Number:	76714389	AEROPRECISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6144621093

Email: ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1: 250 West Street, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

ı	source=COLUMBUS-#5026635-v1-16Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif
I	source=COLUMBUS-#5026635-v1-16Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif
I	source=COLUMBUS-#5026635-v1-16Trademark_Assignment#page3.tif
I	source=COLUMBUS-#5026635-v1-16Trademark_Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment is given pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") of even date herewith by and among Aero Precision, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), Aero Precision, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), and certain other parties named therein. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, all right, title, and interest in certain U.S. Trademark Registrations as set forth on Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks or a portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to own Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks or a portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, as of the Effective Date, hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all registrations, applications, and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks or a portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain; and Assignee hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Registrations for the Trademarks to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Agreement, Assignor will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration: (i) communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns any facts known to Assignor and its officers and employees regarding the Trademarks; (ii) and testify in any legal proceeding concerning the Trademarks; (iii) execute and deliver all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the Trademarks to and in said Assignee, its successors and assigns; (iv) make all rightful oaths; and (v) generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns with obtaining and enforcing trademark protection for the Trademarks in the United States it being understood that any expense incident to the provision of such aid, including providing testimony in any legal proceeding or the execution of such papers, shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns;

ME1 16623201v.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0790

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

AERO PRECEZION, INC	AERO PRECISION, LLC	
ву:	Ву:	
Name: Charlie Silkett	Name: Elie P. Azar	
Fitle: President	Title: President	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by its respective duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

AERO PRECISION, INC.	AERO PRECISION, LLC
By:	Ву:
Name: Charlie Silkett	Name: Elie P. Azar
Title: President	Title: President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK U.S. APPLICATION NO.

AP AERO PRECISION 76/714,392

COP CONTINUOUS OPTICS PLATFORM 76/714,390

AEROPRECISION 76/714,389

ME1 16623201v.2

RECORDED: 02/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005997 FRAME: 0793